SURROUND YOURSELF with SAFETY
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
Polyurethane foam body
Sensor support plate
Fastening frame
Supply cable
Safety sensor
Hole fastening

M6 length 30 mm, for fastening through nuts
from inside (drawing C)
HOW TO ORDER A SENSITIVE SHOCK ABSORBER
When ordering, always supply a drawing of the
shock absorber: height, width, depth. Indicate the
coating material (ex. fabric), type of fastening
plate (ex. version B) and cable length, if different
from the standard one.
A
B C
CONTROL UNIT/DEVICE TO CONTROL MATS
EDGES AND SHOCK ABSORBERS
The control unit is a device to control the function
of a sensor (mat, edge or shock absorber) by
blade contacts.
The blade contact is a NO contact that closes,
causing the opening of the outlet contact of the
control unit.
The control unit controls the operation of the
sensor and the connection circuit, and allows to
transform the NO signal of the blade contact into a
NC safety signal.
A control device can control several sensors, but
cannot perform the auto-diagnose indicating
which sensor is faulty. If more sensors are used,
use a control unit every 3-4 sensors.
MODELS AVAILABLE:
GP02/E
GP02R.T – GP02R.T1
GP02R and GP02R-C Only for edges with electrical resistance 8,2kΩ
CONTROL UNIT
Description
Emergency stop circuit, used to manage and
control a sensor, having two safety relays
terminals with forced opening contacts.
The two relays, normally excited, are deenergized
in the following conditions:
 No supply
 Operation of mat, edge, shock absorber.
 Internal faults
 Interruption of the internal circuit of mat, edge,
shock absorber or connection cables between
control unit and sensor (mat, edge, shock
absorber).
The devices are supplied with automatic reset
but they can be transformed into manual reset.
If a control unit is used without rearming the
function must be supplied by the control system of
the machine (see std. EN 13849-1).
Operation
Two separate channels detect the voltage at the
end of the safety terminals of the mat, and each
channel commutes a safety relay with forced
opening contacts.
Models GP02/E- GP02R.T(automatic restart)-
GP02R.T1(manual restart)
The supply voltage is limited by a specific group
and the pilot circuit, to avoid short circuit currents
while closing the sensor (mat, edge, shock
absorber). The control unit controls itself, as well
as any other operation.
Inlet terminals are foreseen for:
 Test signal activating/deactivating the circuit of
the control device simulating the operation of the
sensor and checking the system efficiency.
 Signal of manual reset/ feedback-action.
The two modules are differentiated by the
number of outlet contacts: model GP02/E has a
NO safety contact, whereas model GP02/E-S2
and GP02R.T has two NO safety contacts.
Model GP02R and GP02R-C only for edges